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Estimated average burden

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

U

obligations may continue. See hours per response: 0.5
Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship‘of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
SMITH IAN F VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS INC/ | (Gheckall applicable)
SIVILIIL IAIN T MA [ VRTX ] Director 10% Owner
I X Officer (give title Other (specify
. . below) below)
(Last) (First) (Middle)
C/O VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) EVP & CFO
05/13/2008
INCORPORATED
130 WAVERLY STREET . : " . . )
4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)
(Street) X  Form filed by One Reporting Person
CAMBRIDGE MA 02139 Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person
(City) (State) (Zip)

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature
Date Execution Date, Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and Securities Form: Direct of Indirect
(Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | 5) Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Day/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (I) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reportec! (Instr. 4)
Code |V | Amount ES; °r | Price z:las':fla;:gg(j))
Common Stock 05/13/2008 s 50 D | $26.99 89,981 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 s 475 D $27 89,506 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 sth 75 D | $27.03 89,431 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 sth 150 D | $27.07 89,281 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 s 580 D | $27.11 88,701 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 sth 70 D $27.2 88,631 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 s 50 D | $27.26 88,581 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 s 100 D | $27.46 88,481 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 s 80 D $27.7 88,401 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 sth 400 D | $27.01 88,001 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 sth 200 D | $27.02 87,801 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 sth 400 D | $27.04 87,401 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 s 500 D | $27.05 86,901 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 s 300 D | $27.09 86,601 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 s 478 D $27.1 86,123 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 sth 300 D $27.1 85,823 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 sth 500 D | $27.15 85,323 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 sth 200 D | $27.16 85,123 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 st 322 D | $27.19 84,801 D
Common Stock 05/13/2008 s 500 D | $27.41 84,301 D
Common Stock 3,987 1 401(k)
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, | Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following () (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3, 4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001197032
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000875320

TJbIe Il - Derivative jecurities thl. ired, Disposed of,lI)r Be 1@1‘or idlly Owned
(e.g., puts, dalls, warrants,|options, ¢onvertible sequitities)

1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction | 3A. Deemed Gode |V | GANufBdr | ExPatésEterdiddte and | TifRétle|adkiares | 8. Price of | 9. Number of | 10. 11. Nature
qulmwtm ion of Bmpba*@;l‘t;ntthayNear) if any o C;de (Instr. | Derivative (Mgntul'n‘lDaleéar) Securities Secun:iiy Secu:i‘ties Form: Beneficial‘
Instr. 3) .. Pri f ) Month/Day/ Y 8 . itj Underlyi Instr. 5, Beneficiall Direct (D (o] hi
1(4 rFrarnsz)ctlon B‘gﬁ% olll‘ll‘gualll to Mr. Smith's comp: n}%‘pprma'xd t?z?(ﬂng ])lan establlshe(i%ﬁuf%ﬁle 10b5-1. D:ri:;t)glr;g (Instr. 5) osvnnee:icla y o:rﬁ:::lil('e():t (Ir‘:vsr:ir:) P
Remarkq:Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 | Following | () (Instr. 4)

Disposed i and 4) i Reported
of (D . Transaction(s’
(|n(st.?_ 3,4 Valerie L. Andrews, Attorney_jnso s/15 /2( 0) OI8
and 5) In-Fact _r
** Signature of Reporfing Person Date
Reminder: Report on a separate line for eacl class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.
* If the form s filed by mofe than one reportigg person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstateme

Note: File th
Persons wh

ts or omissions of facts constitute Federat-Criminat-Yiotatigns-See-+8-0-5-c—+q6+and-+5-4-5-6—+ -
ree copies of this Form, one of which must be mandally sighed. If §pace |s insufficient, see Instruction 6 fr proce| jﬁf@?um
o respond t@ the collection offinformation contdined in| this farm arg not fequired to respond unless the fokwnlisplays a curre
ate Expiration of
Code | V (A) | (D) Exercisable | Date Title | Shares

tly valid OMB Number.




